PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Gosse	02/16/2004
Tym Feindel	02/16/2004
Justin Nutzman	02/16/2004
Jason Nutzman	02/16/2004
Michael Winters	02/16/2004
Jennifer Gosse	02/16/2004
Jungho Kim	02/16/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vortaloptics, Inc.
Street Address:	7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Suite 300
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89128

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12585216

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500979498

Fax Number: (703)739-9889

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7037399888

Email: dowell@dowellpc.com Correspondent Name: Dowell & Dowell P.C.

Address Line 1: 103 Oronoco Street, Suite 220 Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17018CIP

PATENT

REEL: 023322 FRAME: 0843

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy M. Slade
Total Attachments: 4 source=17018assignment#page1.tif source=17018assignment#page2.tif source=17018assignment#page3.tif source=17018assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023322 FRAME: 0844

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David GOSSE, Tym FEINDEL, Justin NUTZMAN, Jason NUTZMAN, Michael WINTERS, and Jennifer GOSSE, whose full post office addresses are 9030 W. Sahara Avenue, #395, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89117, United States, and Jungho KIM, whose full post office address is 183 Pape Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M4M 2W2, Canada, have invented an invention entitled METHOD, DEVICE AND SOFTWARE FOR QUERYING AND PRESENTING SEARCH RESULTS, for which application for a patent is about to be filed in the United States;

AND WHEREAS, Vortaloptics, Inc., a Nevada corporation, whose full post office address is 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Suite 300, Las Vegas, Nevada, United States, 89128, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application, when assigned, should be entered here following:

Serial No.: Filing Date:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, David GOSSE, Tym FEINDEL, Justin NUTZMAN, Jason NUTZMAN, Michael WINTERS, Jennifer GOSSE and Jungho KIM, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment, and transfer unto VoFtaloptics, Inc. of our full, right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in, and to the said invention, as described in the said application, the declaration for which is being signed concurrently herewith; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the said Vortaloptics, Inc., for its own use and benefit and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We, David GOSSE, Tym FEINDEL, Justin NUTZMAN, Jason NUTZMAN, Michael WINTERS, Jennifer GOSSE and Jungho KIM, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer, and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of Vortaloptics, Inc.

The serial number and filing date of the said application not yet having been assigned, we, David GOSSE, Tym FEINDEL, Justin NUTZMAN, Jason NUTZMAN, Michael WINTERS, Jennifer GOSSE and Jungho KIM, hereby authorize the entry of the serial number and filing date in the recitations of this assignment for the purposes of identification.

PATENT

REEL: 023322 FRAME: 0845

		Dāvid <u>GOSSE</u>		
. 7/2	use forworth	DENISE DERLENANTHE full of	oost office address is	
29014 Later 120 120	Anna St. Las Nes	100 11V 89131	7036 011109 110111100 110	
hereby declare that I wa	as personally present and	did see David GOSSE	who is personally know	m to
me to be the person na	med in the above assign	nent, duly sign and ex-	ecute the same.	
		7.	Dan Branch	
		Deuse R Signature of Wit	ebwocoe.	
•	•	Signature of Wit	ness	
			•	
	•	•		٠
EXEC	UTED at Las Vegas, Ne	vada this 4 day of I	ebruary, 2004.	
	0122 Walter Comp.			
	1 11	11/1/1	met 1	
1	I de store	Tym <u>FEINDEL</u>		
	A. Nora	lon I Soloman II	net office address is	
1, 1 ten	affice a	Tym FEINDEL Solomus II whose full property of the solomus II whose full property is the solomus II whose full property II whose full property II whose full property II whose full prop	25 les lega No.	810
hereby declare that I w	as personally present an	d did see Tym FEINDI	L, who is personally kn	own
to me to be the person	named in the above assi	gnment, duly sign and	execute the same.	
	•			
		Signature of Wit	<u></u>	
•		Signature of Wil	ness	
	•		•	
EXEC	UTED at Las Vegas, Ne	vada this /6 day of)	February, 2094.	
		$A \sim$		
	•	the distribution of		
		Jusun <u>NUTZMA</u>	N	
1. Dei	ise Resworth Pe	DESCRIFF whose full p	ost office address is	
PRALL Livering	Proved St. 125 VED	0 NV 89131		
hereby declare that I w	as personally present and	did see <i>Justin <u>NUTZM</u></i>	<u>MN</u> , who is personally kn	iown
to me to be the person	named in the above assi	gnment, duly sign and	execute the same.	
		DOLLIK 1	Cawrt -	
		Signature of Wi		:
•				

EXECUTED at Las Vegas, Nevada, this / day of February, 2004.

PATENT REEL: 023322 FRAME: 0846

	EXECUTED at Las Vegas, Nevada this / b	day of February, 2004.
•		1 11
•	Ima ²	TUTZMAN T
	Jason j	NOTE MAILY
•	1. Devise Retavoris Proposition	ose full post office address is
8804 611	The same Count of the Wall All I	V3 (3)
hereby declar	e that I was personally present and did see Jason ne person named in the above assignment, duly	sign and execute the same.
To me to be n	•	_
	Des	is Rebworth
•	Signati	ure of Witness
	f	•
	EXECUTED at Las Vegas, Nevada this	day of February, 2004.
	سر.	and man
	Micha	el WINTERS
	•	
	1. Norman J. Solomon # , wt N. Reybon BLS Les Ves	ose full post office address is
hasabu daglar	e that I was personally present and did see Mich	gel WINTERS, who is personally known
to me to be t	he person named in the above assignment, duly	sign and execute the same.
	No.	
	Signat	ure of Witness
		4
		2004
	EXECUTED at Las Vegas, Nevada this IE	day of reordary, 2004.
		in Age
		er GOSSE
•	1, Demix Resworth Person	fore full post office address is
Sent 61:	les - flood Ch las lance	UX . 8915/
harahu decla	me that I was nersonally present and did see Jen	nifer GOSSE, who is personally known
to me to be t	the person named in the above assignment, dul	y sign and execute the same.
	Dei	UK PERWITE
	Signal	ture of Witness

PATENT REEL: 023322 FRAME: 0847

Page 4 of 4

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario, this b day of February, 2004.
- July 1
Jungho KHM
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Jungho KIM who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Signature of Witness
93277-3

PATENT

REEL: 023322 FRAME: 0848